

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18246/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in WP No.3427/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR)

RAVINDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional
documents and office report)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master